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NJ TRANSIT: Statewide Public Transportation System

• Largest statewide public transit system in the U.S.

• Nearly 1 million weekday passenger trips.

Comprehensive Transit Services

• Bus Services: 263 routes with 17,000 bus stops.

• Light Rail: 3 lines, 62 stations.

• Commuter Rail: 12 lines, 165 stations.

• Paratransit: Access Link for eligible riders.

Funding & Support

• Pass-Through Funds: Federal and state funding distributed 
to state agencies, counties, municipalities, and non-profits.



NJ TRANSIT SENIOR-FRIENDLY FEATURES

Accessible Information: Available through marketing materials, web, mobile app, group 

presentations, and travel training.

Reduced Fare Program: 50% discount on fixed-route bus, rail, and light rail services.

Enhanced Bus Stop Amenities: Includes benches, shelters, and other accessibility features.

ADA Paratransit Service: Access Link provides transportation for individuals with qualifying 

disabilities.

Grants: Funding for counties, municipalities, and non-profits to support transportation for 

older adults and individuals with disabilities.



LOCAL PROGRAMS AND COMMUNITY MOBILITY
• Administer and distribute approximately $98 million annually in federal and state funds 

across New Jersey.

• Funding sources include:

• Casino Revenue Fund (SCDRTAP).

• Section 5310 – Enhanced Mobility for Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities.

• Section 5311 – Rural Area Transit Funding.

• Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) Program.

• NJ Job Access and Reverse Commute (NJ JARC).

• Supports transportation for seniors, individuals with disabilities, rural communities, 

low-income residents, and the general public.

• Funds can be used for operations, administration, and capital expenses.

• Over 90+ subrecipients statewide.



LOCAL PROGRAMS AND COMMUNITY MOBILITY

Our Role:

• Provide accessible minibuses, minivans, and medium-duty buses.

• Oversee the procurement, distribution, and monitoring of accessible vehicles for 

community transit agencies.

• Offer regular training opportunities, including ADA & PASS certification with 

sensitivity training.

• Ensure subrecipient compliance with federal and state regulations, including the 

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) of 1990.



LOCAL PROGRAMS AND COMMUNITY MOBILITY

Senior Citizen & Disabled Residents Transportation Assistance Program (SCDRTAP)

• State-funded through casino revenue.

• Supports seniors and individuals with disabilities.

• Funds allocated to all 21 counties.

• Covers administration, operations, and capital projects.

FTA Section 5310 - Enhanced Mobility for Seniors & Individuals with Disabilities

• Federal-funded formula grant.

• Annual competitive application process.

• Available to eligible subrecipients.

• Supports vehicle purchases, operations, and mobility management.



COUNTY COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION

21 County Coordinated Transportation System
• Modes of Service: 

• Demand Response.

• Deviated Fixed Routes.

• Subscription Services.

• Feeder Services to Transit

• Coverage & Availability:

• Service areas vary by county.

• Minimum requirement for SCDRTAP funding: provide service 5 miles beyond county 

boundaries.

• Hours of operation differ across counties.

• Funding Sources: Rural vs. Urban allocations.

• Community Engagement: Citizens Advisory Committee requirement.

• Additional Services: Dial-a-Ride and nonprofit transportation programs.



COUNTY COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION

Statewide Accessible Transportation for Seniors & Individuals with Disabilities

• Coordinated Services: Coordinated Human Services Transportation Plan (CHSTP) 

collaboration.

• Fleet & Accessibility:

• Over 900 accessible vehicles in operation statewide.

• 92% of the fleet is accessible.

• 51% of funding comes from federal sources.

• ICE, CNG, and zero-emission vehicles (EVs).

• Trip Purpose:

• Enhancing quality of life.

• Access to life-sustaining treatments.

• Essential daily needs.



NJ TRANSIT, LOCAL PROGRAMS, COMMUNITY MOBILITY, & 

COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION

Additional Initiatives

• Educational Resources: Accessible service and travel training videos available on 

www.NJTRANSIT.com.

• Community Engagement: Accessibility Forum for stakeholder input.

• Travel Training: NJTIP @ Rutgers program to enhance independent mobility.

• Innovative Mobility Solutions:

• Magnusmode – NJ TRANSIT mobile app.

• TNC SCDRTAP pilot program for expanded access.

• Seamless Borders Microtransit Pilot for improved regional connectivity - in development.

• Automated rail station platform lift concept for enhanced accessibility – in development.



Contacts Title Phone Email

John Dean Program Director, Research & Community Services 973-491-7376 jdean@njtransit.com

Divya Rana Research Program Administrator 862-763-1782 drana@njtransit.com

Janelle Rivera Director, Local Programs & Community Mobility 973-491-8346 jrivera1@njtransit.com

Arielle Lewis Senior Secretary 973-491-7772 aplewis@njtransit.com

Lisa Tulley Manager, Local Programs 973-491-8397 ltulley@njtransit.com

Isabel Rojas Regional Program Administrator (Essex, Cumberland) 973-491-7456 irojas@njtransit.com

Erin Neukum
Regional Program Administrator (Mercer, Middlesex, 

Monmouth, Ocean)
973-491-7473 eneukum@njtransit.com

Vincent Ferraro
Regional Program Administrator (Atlantic, Burlington, 

Camden, Cape May, Gloucester)
973-491-7625 vferraro@njtransit.com

Brian Joseph Miguel Senior Coordination Administrator 973-491-8576 bmiguel@njtransit.com

Grace Rhoe Regional Program Assistant 973-491-8891 grhoe@njtransit.com

Fred Storey Manager, Community Transportation 973-491-8569 fstorey@njtransit.com

Milagros Solis
Grants Administrator (Bergen, Hudson, Salem, 

Sussex, Warren)
973-491-7392 mxsolis@njtransit.com

Giselle Brouton
Grants Administrator (Hunterdon, Morris, Passaic, 

Somerset, Union)
973-491-8469 gbrouton@njtransit.com

Lea Sheridan Manager, Quality Assurance and Compliance 973-491-8043 lsheridan@njtransit.com 

Saulo Diaz Program Oversight Administrator 973-491- 8767 sdiaz@njtransit.com 

Lisa Veloz Quality Assurance Specialist 973-491-8018 lveloz@njtransit.com

Moustafa Moussa Quality Assurance Specialist 973-491-8440 mmoussa@njtransit.com 

Sha’Quana Mack Minibus Support Administrator 973-491-7550 smack@njtransit.com
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COUNTY COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION CONTACT LIST

County Agency Contact Email Address_1 Address_2

Atlantic County of Atlantic Mr. Marco Ayala ayala_marco@aclink.org 201 Shore Rd, 2nd Floor (Rear Bldg) Northfield, NJ 08225-2370

Bergen County of Bergen Mr. Dominick Azzolini dazzolini@co.bergen.nj.us 178 Essex Street Lodi, NJ 07644-2701

Burlington County of Burlington Mr. Jerry Kilkenny jkilkenny@co.burlington.nj.us 49 Rancocas Road - P. O. Box 6000 Mt. Holly, NJ 08060-1317

Burlington-SCUCS

Senior Citizens United 

Community Services, Inc. 

(Burlington)

Mr. Chris Smith CSmith@SCUCS.org 537 Nicholson Road Audubon, NJ 08106-1970

Camden-SCUCS

Senior Citizens United 

Community Services, Inc. 

(Camden)

Ms. Diane Powell DPowell@SCUCS.org 537 Nicholson Road Audubon, NJ 08106-1970

Cape May County of Cape May Mr. Anthony Caputo anthony.caputo@co.cape-may.nj.us 4 Moore Road - Suite 626 Cape May Court House, NJ 08210-1654

Cumberland County of Cumberland Ms. Barbara Nedohon barbarane@co.cumberland.nj.us 800 E. Commerce Street Bridgeton, NJ 08302-2279

Essex County of Essex Mr. Michael Vieira michaelmvsr@aol.com
900 Bloomfield Ave - Division of Senior 

Services Transportation
Verona, NJ 07018-4324

Gloucester County of Gloucester Ms. Lisa Cerny Lcerny@co.gloucester.nj.us 115 Budd Blvd West Deptford, NJ 08096

Hudson County of Hudson Mr. James Ostaszewski jostaszewski@hcnj.us 830 Bergen Avenue Jersey City, NJ 07306

Hunterdon County of Hunterdon Ms. Kristina Knickerbocker kknickerbocker@co.hunterdon.nj.us 8 Gauntt Place - P. O. Box 2900 Flemington, NJ 08822-2900

Mercer County of Mercer Mr. Bill Jones wjones@mercercounty.org
300 Scotch Road - Public Works Facility - 

Bldg. #1
West Trenton, NJ 08628-1301

Middlesex County of Middlesex Mr. Stanley Subijinski Stanley.Subjinski@co.middlesex.nj.us 97 Apple Orchard Lane North Brunswick, NJ 08902

Monmouth County of Monmouth Mr. Matthew Spadaccini Matthew.Spadaccini@co.monmouth.nj.us 250 Center Street Freehold, NJ 07728-2273

Morris County of Morris Ms. Christine Hellyer chellyer@co.morris.nj.us P.O. Box 900 Morristown, NJ 07963-0900

Ocean County of Ocean Ms. Michelle Arnold MArnold@co.ocean.nj.us P.O. Box 2191 Toms River, NJ 08754-2191

Passaic
County of Passaic 

Government Office
Mr. Ahmet Akdag ahmeta@passaiccounty.nj.org 1310 Route 23 North Wayne, NJ 07470

Salem County of Salem Ms. Victoria Maurizio victoria.maurizio@salemcountynj.gov 98 Market Street Salem, NJ 08079

Somerset County of Somerset Mr. John Adair Adair@co.somerset.nj.us 750 East Main Street Bridgewater, NJ 08807

Sussex County of Sussex Mr. Nick Kapetanakis nkapetanakis@sussex.nj.us
83 Spring Street - Skyland Rides - PO Box 

218
Newton, NJ 07860-2070

Union County of Union Ms. Nicole Schichnes nicole.schichnes@ucnj.org 10 Elizabethtown Plaza - 2nd Floor Elizabeth, NJ 07207

Warren County of Warren Ms. Deirdre Bassin dbassin@co.warren.nj.us 1 Shotwell Drive Belvidere, NJ 07823
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THANK YOU!

For additional information on NJ TRANSIT’s

Office of Local Programs and Community Mobility

visit https://s-rides.njtransit.com/ or 

SRIDES@njtransit.com
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